
2026 Fairleigh Dickinson University Baseball
Overall Statistics (as of Feb 20, 2026)

 
 

Overall Record: 1-0   Home: 0-0   Away: 1-0   Neutral: 0-0
 
 
All games Sorted by Batting Avg

LOB: Team (10), Opp (10)   DPs Turned: Team (1), Opp (0)   IBB: Team (0), Opp (0)   
 
 
 
All games Sorted by Earned Run Avg

PB: Team (0), Opp (0)   Pickoffs: Team (0), Totals , Opp (0)   SBA/ATT: Totals (6-6), Montelbano (3-3), Plummer (3-3)   

# Player AVG GP-GS AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI TB SLG% BB HBP SO GDP OB% SF SH SB-ATT PO A E FLD%
17 Ray, Hunter .667 1-1 3 1 2 1 0 0 0 3 1.000 2 0 0 0 .800 0 0 1-1 2 0 0 1.000
5 Urreta, Diego .500 1-1 2 0 1 0 0 0 3 1 .500 2 0 0 0 .600 1 0 1-1 1 3 1 .800
7 Gomez, Johnathan .500 1-1 2 3 1 0 0 0 0 1 .500 2 1 1 0 .800 0 0 0-0 1 2 0 1.000
20 Delamota, Jeremy .200 1-1 5 0 1 1 0 0 0 2 .400 0 0 2 0 .200 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
8 Cheeseman, Jeremy .000 1-1 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 1 0 .000 0 0 0-0 9 1 0 1.000
23 Mantuano, Jimmy .000 1-1 4 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 1-1 1 0 0 1.000
3 Walker, Caleb .000 1-1 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 3 0 .000 0 0 0-0 1 2 0 1.000
33 Stroh, Travis .000 1-1 3 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 1 0 0 0 .250 0 0 1-1 3 0 0 1.000
42 Plummer, Garryn .000 1-1 2 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 .000 1 0 1 0 .200 2 0 0-0 6 1 0 1.000
10 Russo, Luke .000 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0-0 2 0 0 1.000
Totals .161 1-1 31 6 5 2 0 0 5 7 .226 8 1 8 0 .326 3 0 4-4 27 10 1 .974
Opponents .100 1-1 30 0 3 1 0 0 0 4 .133 6 1 5 0 .270 0 0 3-3 27 3 2 .938

# Player ERA W-L APP GS CG SHO SV IP H R ER BB SO 2B 3B HR B/AVG WP HP BK SFA SHA
11 Montelbano, Cooper 0.00 0-0 1 1 0 0-1 0 3.0 0 0 0 4 1 0 0 0 .000 1 1 0 0 0
28 Noble, Nick 0.00 0-0 1 0 0 0-1 0 1.0 2 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 .400 0 0 0 0 0
43 Messina, Chris 0.00 1-0 1 0 0 0-1 0 5.0 1 0 0 2 4 0 0 0 .063 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 0.00 1-0 3 1 0 1 0 9.0 3 0 0 6 5 1 0 0 .100 1 1 0 0 0
Opponents 4.00 0-1 3 1 0 0 0 9.0 5 6 4 8 8 2 0 0 .161 2 1 0 3 0



2026 Fairleigh Dickinson University Baseball
Overall Statistics (as of Feb 20, 2026)

 
 
All games Sorted by Fielding Pct

Hitting minimums - 75% of games played, 2 AB/G

# Player C PO A E FLD% DP SBA CSB SBA% PB CI
8 Cheeseman, Jeremy 10 9 1 0 1.000 1 0 0 — 0 0
42 Plummer, Garryn 7 6 1 0 1.000 1 3 0 1.000 0 0
3 Walker, Caleb 3 1 2 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
33 Stroh, Travis 3 3 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
7 Gomez, Johnathan 3 1 2 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
10 Russo, Luke 2 2 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
17 Ray, Hunter 2 2 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
11 Montelbano, Cooper 1 0 1 0 1.000 1 3 0 1.000 0 0
23 Mantuano, Jimmy 1 1 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
43 Messina, Chris 1 1 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
5 Urreta, Diego 5 1 3 1 .800 0 0 0 — 0 0
20 Delamota, Jeremy 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
28 Noble, Nick 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
Totals 38 27 10 1 .974 3 6 0 1.000 0 0
Opponents 32 27 3 2 .938 0 8 0 1.000 0 0


